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This product is premised on usingth e hssis which fl gt adjustment has completed.
Th e bs is to be used should perform fl gt adjustme hsufficie hibefore use.
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Safety Pre autions

This radiocontrol model is not a toy.

e You are responsible for this model's as emble , safety operation.

e As emble this kit only in plac eout of ¢ hdie Is reac h

e Take e pugh safety pre aution before and after operation. After every fl git , inspe tscrew and n ts for lo ee nsesand parts for
wear.

Any damaged parts sh ld be im nediately.

e Use only Fun-Te c¢ de nirueparts df replac ee v Fai g io do sowi fedult in ac @e ts or malfu ntion of th enodel.
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9 Finish
BEX-WC
(Freya EXWC)
(Eagle B
920 T- REX
(Cal ber9 »
()

Exte dth guas age se ton of th eswash plate rods if n eded.
Th ehole of a starter shaft is not made. Prepare th éole about 7¢ ac ordingtoac bs .

To ts required

Handle th @o ts careful yl

° o
2 or 3mmbril |

° ( )
Th €o bwhic hspreads a holes.

° A thin circle i€l

° ( ) Paper ikl# 105

° Saw

o ( )

Cy mo dlu e TIHiin type and high viscosity type) .
Epoxy type adh sives

( )
Double sided adh sion tape (thin type dr crafts) .

Reqquired part

( ) 0 4413 8
(

Frey #&reya- Evolution Hirobo 0 4407 @ EXfloatingrub b and Hirobo 0 44413 2(B3tai Bo m brac eband)

EX-WC 0 4413 2 8

(
Frey &X-WC Hirobo 0 4413 8 E3tai Bo m brac eband
Please prepare. (It is not at dc hdeo this kit.)

Eagle 3 Th = is no espe @l ylpart to prepare.

10 Bxtraction of th eu ktube .

Please make a hole in th ebot dm rear of th duselage and pas | U ktube.

11 Weight balan ¢ adjustme h.

Wh e you Iftia h Ecopter with arotor h ed in th estate without fu k please adjust weight

balan ¢ @ that as kl pipe be omes level.
Wh e Inading of bal at is required, please ixX bal at to th enterior of a uselage c gainly.
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8 Loading of th e¢ bs &

_// Fix n ts with
4_ v
Tai pipe

o
¢ holes

Left side.

holder.

Please separate tai rhis ®ns with atai rhis ®ns

Return tai rhis ®n after put ibg th éody rear.
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Th eeis no espe @l ylpart to prepare.

(
Sylphide 0 No. 6 0 8 Baibdlamp of Ve ture 3 (B0
Please prepare. (It is not at d@c hdeo this kit.)

HN 9 Qype F
Th anuf Iér whic tsuits about th ed oling ¢ bs s is Fu nTe c Vertical of skt type HN 9 Type F.

90 Cal ber90

Conformity muf Iér

HN 9 Type F (OS,YS
0S, YS(

Fu nte b Fu nte b
HN 9 Dype F(OS,YS Vertical of skt type Vertical of skt manifold As $(OS,YS)

Parts List

Part name Quantity

(Cros snember L1 %) 2
(Cros snember L2 6) 2
(Cros snember L4 D) 2

2
(Set screw M3x2 b 4
(Tai_rub_br block) 1

EX- WC(Freya EXWC)
(Eagle B
Part name Quantity

(Cros snember L1 %) 2
(Cros snember L2 6) 2
(Cros snember L4 D) 2
(Set screw M3x2 b 4
(Set screw M3x6) 4

4

2
(3m mwash & 4
(EX col at) 4
(Tai_rub_br block) 1
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90
(Caliber90)
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Proc e g of a uselage bot dm

Part name

Quantity

H mm

H mm

(Cros snember L1 B)
(Cros snember L3 @)

(B3mmwash g

(Body sta y

(H colaf)

(H4.5 col af)

(H1 Gol af)

(Cou ter gear shaft)
(Tai rub br block)

PRPANRPRPEPNNNWONNDN

Hole proc e mg of a uselage bot dmis alt ilé smal sh at th eime of shipme h

Please exte d a hole after ¢ bs s loading so that th esdge of a part and a hole does not
contact.

Wh e ihcontacts, it be omes th ecause of ge nrating of vibration of a uselage, and ge nrating
of acrack of a uselage

( 9P

Part name

Quantity

330

195 (Cros snember L1 %)
2 55 (Cros snember L2 %)

(H colaf)

(M3 Nut)

PNFENEFEWNDNDDN

(Tai rub br block)

Part name

Quantity

(Fronr uselage)

( Rear uselage)
(Horizontal Stabi Zer)
(Damper sponge)
(Resin wash g

(M2.6 rivet bolt )
(Flange n t)

NN

OREPMARANREPR

MEMO

Make fo b damper pas age holes.

90

o <@
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o
Loading holes .
o
o
(o]

o

Please make six holes with a diameter of 6m min th ebody.
Th éhole position only dr eac kt bs s is shown in th duselage surfac e

Floating dampers

_—"Cymogue

@ —> Make 6 sets

Resin wash e Resin wash e

Damper sponge

Fuselage inside ¢

D:lllllll _ |:|. —
””” ] 1
M3 Bolt Cros smember /
Cy moglu e
Chas ®
Damper

U

Insert a cros smember rém th eoutside of 6m m hole
made in th duselage. Please temporary- constru t
th edamper to th ecros snember and make it him.

M3 Bolt Pul but th ecros snember and paste up a damper on
Cros smember a uselage inside, after ap fyingcy mo dlu etoth e
sponge surfac e

Sta ge e Instru tion Man &l Ver.3.01

Preparation of a ¢ bssis(Frey #reya- Evolution)

At @& e hof cros snembers

| I [RLi

Please at d@c haset screwinth e
cros snember of th de gth of

spe gication with th eposition shown
in a photograph, and at dc hnth e

ccl?g [

s gnember_ L1 &
[@f@g%ﬁmﬂ L2 &
Cros snember L4 D
Set screw L2 B

NENDNDN

%

Chas s rént

Th dorm of parts, su ¢ &s an e nlased cros snember, ma ydif ef from th ehotograph of a description.

Th ephotograph uses Freya- Evolution.
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_ 3
Paste up n ts on th euselage rear.

Tai Bo o brac eband

Fuselage inside

)
0 441328 ¢ hole

3 /
( El —

Hirobo 0 4413 8 Flange n t / /

E3 Tai o m brac evand Flange n ti
Please prepare. Cy moglu e Epoxy
(It is not at dc hdeo this kit.)

Tai rub br block

_ . . Nut with th dlange is inserted in 3m mholes of th duselage rear rbm an in nr side.
Fixatal rub br block with Double- It ifeswithaltiecy mogu e andan tis harde ndenith epoxy adh sives.
sided adh sion tape.

Horizontal stabi Zeri

4
. . . Finish th esurfac eusing sand pper # 1 5 0
At @ HEX ldating rub br inth es kl at dc Ime hse tion

ofac bs .

( Vertical stabi Zeri

Hirobo 0 440701 EX floating rub br
Horizontal Stabi Zeri
< \ =
\) Epoxy

Fuselage Rear

Rear at dc e hposition Front part at dc Ime tposition
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Join th euselage rbnt and th eear

(Freya- Evolution)

90 ,
(Cal bér9 P

90
(Sylphide 9 D

Inth ecase of Frey a

Join th duselage front and th @ear.  Wth a Scotc Hape, it temporary- stops and car ies out

Make holes in th gaoint.

10 (Dia3mml holes)

~

Ta dear box.

In order to a wid th econtact to a body inside, please excise th econvex se tion of th evertical tai |
mou hseat of atai dear box.

(P1)
Preparation of th e bs s of Frey #&rey aEvolution is completion.
Please move onto th eas embly R. ) of th euselage.
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20
BEX-WC ( 9Yp
Preparation of ac bs s(Frey &XWC,Eagle 3B Fix atai fdub br block and vertical stabi Zeriband
At @& e hof cros smembers
I::: AT :il()j(e{é taaldhrue?or?rt Z:J%Ck \Nlth DOUbIE'
2
3x 35
Please at dc ra set screwinth e 3
cros snember of th de gth of
spe gication with th goosition shown
in a photograph, and at dc tlinth e
Cc?c%sss'me ber L1 & 2
[2r89 fll2s 2
Cros snember L4 D 2 _
Set screw L2 ® 4 Skid damper
2
12

Chas s rént

Th dorm of parts, su ¢ ds an e nlased cros snember, ma \dif e from th ehotograph of a
description.

Tai Bo onbrac eband

0 441328

E3

(

Hirobo 0 4443 8
E3 Tai Bo o brac éand
Please prepare. (P1)

Preparation of th e¢ bBs 5 of Shiphide 9 i® completion.
Please move on to th eas embly R.1 Bof th euselage.
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At @& e hof tai dup prter

Ta rfub br block

JR
(

JRNo6 0 8 b dlamp For Ve ture 3 05 0
Please prepare. It(is not at @ hdeo this kit.)

Fix atai rub br block with Double-
sided adh sion tape.

Sha & th éhorizontal stabi Zeribase

/ \ Vertical stabi Zeriband is not used.

X
mm

JR /

JRNo.6 0 8 @& dlamp

A vertical stabi Zeriband is
not used.

Please at ac hatai dear box
using M3x5

M3 Nut
e B [ [0 '
X /T T T Exte mion of EX |dating rub br
mm

H mmCol at

Tai dup prter

__mm

<— X ldrting rub br

Tai dup prter

Pl x

EX col at

Please at dc hth ecol at for exte mion on

th dower part of EX Idating rub br.
[A required part] .

BEXWC
(P1)
Preparation of th ec bs 5 of Frey &XWC,Eagle 3s completion.
Please move onto th eas embly R. ) of th euselage.
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90

Preparation of ac hs s(Cal ber9 P

At d&c me hof cros snembers

Exc bBnge th eros smember of th ¢
position af dc me hposition of a
normal state) shown in a photograph
toth ecros mg member of th e

ap pinted le gth.

[A required part]

Th dorm of parts, su c & an e nlased cros gnember, ma ydif e from th ehotograph of a
description.

At dc tholts and a col als on th ébody sta y

H mm

Please set th éolt drc bs s at @ e handa
colat toth ebody sta y

[A required part]

Body sta y

M3x2 0

H4.5m mcol at

Sta ge e Instru tion Man dl Ver.3.01

Linkage rod at @& me hc Bnge

90
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Preparation of ac bs s(Airs g pr9 D

At @& e hof cros snembers

1%

22

Please at dc haset screwinth e
cros snember of th de gth of

spe gication with th eposition shown
in a photograph, and at dc hin a

c bs .

[A required part] .

Cros snember L2 0

Cros snember L1 % 2

x 30

Th dorm of parts, su ¢ &s an e nlased cros snember, ma ydif ef from th ehotograph of a
description.

Sta ge e Instru tion Man &l Ver.3.01

At dc thody sta )

" P
- -t
-' .r’—ql-o' ™

' —

At ac tbody sta yin th gosition shown
in a photograph.

Please at dc hatai dup prter
in th eposition of a photograph.

Sha & of & horizontal stabi Zerimou hseat.
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At dc lta pipein1 Ghmup pr part.

Please exc Bnge a cou ter gear shaft for an e nlased

mm
1 6m Col at

At d@c e hof atai dup prter

mm

M3x35
M3x25

Please at dc hth da pipe
at dc e thbase on 1 h musing
1 thmspac e
Th dront part should use M3x3 5
and th eear should use M3x2 5
Pl ; tgel};"f)eg)aréaﬁgﬁe afou ter gear
shaft Lo& & niased sr?ft.
x 35 2
m mCol at 4

Supporter base(Undersurface)

Tail Si t
; upqr y M
=
G
Front

(-

Th esup prter at & hdenth e eterisu n n e ane

mm

Please put in H3 color betwe e tih e

Coﬂvr%?&ﬁﬁeg%éﬁtu der th e

sup prter base, set a sup prter to
right gqg;left, and at ac by M3x2 0

m mCol at
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Tai rub br block

mm

mm

Fix atal rub br block with Double- sided
adh sion tape.

A vertical stabi Zeriband is not used.
Please at dc hatai dear box using M3x
[A required part] .

(P1)
Preparation of th e bs & of Cal ber9 (s completion.
Please move onto th eas embly K. ) of th euselage.

MEMO




